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Signicant Accounting Policies & Notes Forming Parts on Account For the year Ended on 31st March 2024
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Sec ur i t ies

2024

Book Value

in � Lakhs
Category

State Govt. Securities

Central Govt. Securities

Total

Central Govt. Securities

State Govt. Securities

Total

Grand Total

50.00

850.00

900.00

800.00

100.00

900.00

1800.00

49.61

846.40

896.01

788.93

100.64

889.57

1785.58

HTM,

HTM

HTM

AFS

AFS

AFS

50.00

50.00

7.68

40.00

70.00

130.00

347.68

Bharuch Dist. Central Co. Op. Bank Ltd.

GSC Bank Ltd.

State Bank of India.

HDFC Bank Ltd. (For ATM) 

IDBI Bank Ltd.

Bank of Baroda

Total

(Lakhs �)

Group

@ of 33.33% i.e. in 3 equal Installment as per RBI Guidelines.

0.50

14

Inter Bank Transactions :

Accounts with other Banks Have been Tallied up to  31st March, 2024



Foreign Currency Assets & liabilities

Payment of DIGGC Insurance Premium
From 01-04-2024 to 30-09-2024

Any Panelty impresed by RBI

Bed & Doubtful Debt writton off

Contingent Liabilities Under DEAF

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

2.10  

Dt.19-04-2024

2.00

- - - 

3.44

- - - - - -

2.08 

Dt.17-04-2023

- - - 

- - - 

3.55

Accounting Disclosure As on Dt . 31-03-2024
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S. N. Particular
31-03-24
� in Lakhs

Capital to Risk Assets Ratio

Movement of C.R.A.R.

Investment

Book Value of Investment

Face Value of Investment

Market Value of Investment

Advances Against Real Estate Const.

Business Loan, Housing Loan

Advances Against Shares & Debentures

Advances to Directors, their Relatives,

Companies terms in which they are.

Interested Fund Based, Non Fund Based

Cost of Deposits, Average Cost of Deposit

NPA's

Gross NPA

Net NPA

Movement in NPA

Gross NPA

Net NPA

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

14.86

14.86

1785.58

1800.00

1704.56

120.49

- - - 

- - - 

5.54

68.90

1.34

68.90

1.34

31-03-23
� in Lakhs

17.11

17.11

1785.58

1800.00

1664.18

69.24

- - - 

- - - 

4.60

75.58

8.53

75.58

8.53

Protability

Interest Income as a% of working fund

Non Interest Income as a% of working fund

Operating prot as a% of working fund

Return on Assets

Business (Deposit Advances) per Employee

Prot per Employee

Provision made towards NPA's

Movement in Provision Towards NPA'S

Depreciation on Investment
Standared Assets

10.

11.

12.

2.22

7.05

0.76

0.06

0.06

381.66

0.17

67.57

67.57

10.67

7.19

0.35

0.35

0.28

363.89

0.82

67.05

67.05

15

13.

- - - - - -
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Cash Flow Statement as on Dt. 31/03/2024

PARTICULARS � in Lakhs

CASH		FLOW		FROM		OPERATING		ACTIVITIES

NET		PROFIT		AS		PER		P/L		ACCOUNT

ADD		:			Adjustment		for

Depreciation		of		Assets

Amortization		on		Govt.		sec.	Premium

Provision		for		Taxation

Provision		for		Standard		Assets

Less		:

Transfer		Fee

Pro�it	on	sale	of	Govt.		Securities

Cash		Pro�it	Generated		Before		working		capital		charges

Increase	/	Decrase		in		Investment	

Increase	/	Decrase		in		Advances

Increase	/	Decrase	in	o	ther		Assets

Increase	/	Decrase	in		Deposits

Increase	/	Decrase	in		Other		liabilities		and		Provision

Increase	/	Decrase	in		Borrowing

2.22

3.29

0.50

-	-	-	

-	-		-

6.01

-	-		-

[+]	204.19

(+)	8.40

(+)29.91

(+)	52.85

(+)	20.63

-	-		-
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Classication and Valuation of G. Sec. Investment as on Dt. 31/03/2024

Classication
Face Value
� in Lakhs

Book Value
� in Lakhs

Mkt. Value
� in Lakhs

Held to Maturity (HTM)

Available for Sale (AFS)

Held for Tradeing (HFT)

Total

900.00

900.00

- - - 

1800.00

896.01

889.57

- - -

1785.58

841.98

862.58

- - -

1704.56

-	-	-	



DlC,F SMvVM5Z[8LJ GFUlZS A[\S ,LP E~RP
K BRI AG NA KN   L. TP DO .-  BO HC A

A R

L UI

CH

HA

.M

 L IBE'S RN AE TM IOO NW

Issue composition of Non SLR Investment as on Dt. 31/03/2024
� in Lakhs

Sr.
No. Issuer Amount Extent of BIGS Extent of U.S. Extent of U.S.

1 Public Sector Banks

TOTAL

7.68

7.68

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Unclaimed Liabilities Under DEAF as on Dt. 31/03/2023
Amount

� in Lakhs

Opening Balance of Amount Transfered to DEAF

Add. Amount Trf to DEAF During the year

Less. Amount Reiumbursed by DEAF towards Claim

Closing Balance Under DEAF

3.55

- - -

3.44

Non SLR Investment as on Dt. 31/03/2024

DEAF as on Dt. 31/03/2024
Against Bank guarantee  of Gujarat Gas Bill Collection

)!P lWZF6 BFTFVM p5Z DFl;S jIFHGF WMZ6[ U6TZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P jIFH T[DH D]ˆ, ;DI;Z

 J;], G VFJ[ TM4 .;LV[; ZL8G"GL 5[Gÿ8L ì VMJZ0I} ZSD p5Z JWFZFG]\ jIFH ,FU[ K[P
T[JF SZHNFZGL TYF •DLGNFZGL ElJqIGL XFBG[ U\ELZ V;Z 5CM\R[ K[P

)ZP •DLG YGFZ 5|tI[S ;EF;NMV[ ;DHJ]\ H~ZL K[ S[ 5MT[ SZHNFZ[ ,LW[,F SZHGL jIFH ;CLTGL  

 S], ZSD TYF SZH J;], SZJF V\U[ YTF TDFD BR"GL J;],FT VF5JF DF8[ HJFANFZ K[4  

 
 

A[\S D}/ SZHNFZG[ KM0LG[ •DLG 5F;[ ;LWL J;],FT SZJF CSSNFZ K[P

)#P VF5GL YF56MGL D]NT 5]ZL YIFGF !$ lNJ;DF\ ZLgI] DF8[ ;•U ZC[XMP H[YL jIFHGF G]SXFGG[ 8F/L XSFIP
 
)$P A[\SDF\ !) JQ" S[ T[YL JW] ;DI ;]WL VGS,[.D ZC[, l05MhL8 BFTFVMGL ZSD RBI  GF DEAF 

 O\0DF\ DMS,L VF5JFGL CMI K[[P T[YL l05MhL8 BFTFVMDF\ VF AFATGM bIF, ZFBJMP

)5P l0JL0g0 •C[Z YJFGL TFZLBYL l0JL0g0GL ZSD ;EF;N ‹FZF +6 JQ" ;]WLDF\ GCL\ ,. HJFDF\

 VFJ[ tIFZ[ l0JL0g0GL ZSD lGIDM 5|DF6[ VGFDT E\0M/DF\ ,. HJFDF\ VFJX[P

)^P ;EF;N[ 5MTFGF VF A[\SGF SM.56 5|SFZGF BFTFDF\ K[ÿ,F A[ GF6F\lSI JQ"DF\ VMKFDF\ VMKF 

 V[S JFZ GF6F\lSI jIJCFZ SZ[,M CMJM HM.V[ VG[ ;EF;N[ ZLhJ" A[\S VMO .g0LIFGL DFU"NlXSF

  VG];FZ S[PJFIP;LP ZH] SZJF HM.X[P VgIYF H[ T[ ;EF;NGF ;EF;N TZLS[GF CSSMG[ A[\S 5ZtJ[GL

  HJFANFZL p5Z lJ5ZLT V;Z YIF JUZ4 A[\S ;EF;NGF CSSM :YULT SZL XSX[P
 

;EF;NMíU|FCSMGF lCTDF\ H~ZL
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3503.99
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1202.53
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3505.77

;G[ Z_!$ YL Z_Z$ lWZF6 � ,FBDF\

;G[ Z_!$ YL Z_Z$ RMbBM GOM � ,FBDF\

2023

113.68

2023

3416.97

2023

1313.60

2023

10.67
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2024

117.40

2024

3443.89

2024

1517.80

2024

2.22
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